

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22100

### Date sent

13/08/21

### Subject

Waiting & Assessment Times - ADHD & Addiction

### Details of enquiry

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you kindly send me:

1. What is the current waiting time for an ADHD assessment for
  - a. Children
  - b. Adolescents
  - c. Adults
  
2. What is the current number of referrals for assessment/treatment of:
  - a. Alcohol dependence
  - b. Cocaine dependence
  - c. Cannabis dependence
- d. Problematic gambling

### Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered by the Trust. Please find below our response:

1. **ADHD Assessment:** We do not have waiting lists specifically for ADHD, we do however have waiting lists for autistic spectrum conditions assessments, and information on this service can be found at: <https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/care-and-treatment/our-clinical-services/lifespan/>

- 2. Referral Numbers:** We do not receive referrals for the assessment/treatment of alcohol dependency, cocaine dependency, cannabis dependency, or problem gambling.